ITEM # | ¥-0ss]

CITY OF SANTA FE
AMENDMENT No.2TO
CONSTRUCTION AGREEMENT
AMENDMENT No. 2 (the "Amendment’) to the CITY OF SANTA FE
Agreement, dated July 27, 2016 (the "Agreement"), between the City of Santa Fe (the
"City") and TLC Plumbing & Ultility, Inc., (the "Contractor"). The date of this Amendment

shall be the date when it is executed by the City and the Contractor, whichever occurs last.

RECITALS
A Under the terms of the Agreement, Contractor has agreed to provide City
Wide Water Utility Pavement Restoration services to the City.
B. Pursuant to Article 9.21 of the Agreement, and for good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties, the
City and the Contractor agree as follows:

1. COMPENSATION.

Article 4, paragraph 4.1 of the Agreement is amended to increase the amount of
compensation for services for fiscal year 2017/2018 by a total two hundred and sixteen
thousand six hundred twenty five dollars ($216,625), inclusive of gross receipts tax so that
Article 4, paragraph 4.1 reads as follows:

4.1 The Owner shall pay the Contractor in current funds for the performance
of each Work Order at the fixed unit prices set forth in Exhibit I, subject to
additions and deductions by Change Order as provided in the Contract
Documents, up to the Contract Sum of six _hundred forty nine thousand
eight hundred seventy five dollars ($649,875) including New Mexico
Gross Receipts Tax.




2. TERM.

Article 8 of the Agreement is amended to extend the term of the Agreement to June
30, 2019.

3. AGREEMENT IN FULL FORCE.

Except as specifically provided in this Amendment, the Agreement remains and shall
remain in full force and effect, in accordance with its terms.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No.2 to the

City of Santa Fe Construction Agreement as of the dates set forth below.

CITY OF SANTA FE: CONTRACTOR:
TLC PLUMBING, INC.

ALAN WEBBER, MAYOR NAME & TITLE . —
oTE: ’ 32)) 13 pate. 1 alles

CRS #02-0226090-000
City of Santa Fe Business

Registration # _| 5~ OOL Z54F5

ATTEST:

HeloAfalo~ Y L-J
LANDA Y VI (?TY §LIERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

7/10Y4 2/24

GENO ZAMORA, INTERIM CITY ATTORNEY

APPROVED:

i ?i FINANCE DEPARTMENT r/

52363.520200
Business Unit/Line ltem



